SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation News Release



May 19, 2008 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Organizational Reforms and Personnel Appointments at Subsidiaries

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito) announces that Space Communications Corporation (Head office: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; President & CEO: Yutaka Nagai), a subsidiary, today announced organizational reforms and personnel appointment. Details of the changes are attached.

Space Communications Corporation

News Release



May 19, 2008 Space Communications Corporation

SCC Announces Organizational Reforms and Personnel Appointments

Space Communications Corporation (Head office: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; President & CEO: Yutaka Nagai) today announces that it will implement the following organizational reforms and personnel appointments.

1. Organizational Reforms as of June 1, 2008

•The Corporate Communications Department will be newly established in the Corporate Staff Group. It will take change of the corporate communications matters currently operated by Personnel & General Affairs Dept. and Strategic Planning Office.

2. Personnel Appointments as of June 1, 2008

Name	New Status	Previous Post
Itaru Kotegawa	General Manager, Corporate Communications Department & Assistant to Chief Operating Officer, Corporate Staff Group	General Manager, Assistant to Chief Operating Officer, Corporate Staff Group

Organization

